been to ensure that such information has been accurately and correctly extracted from those
sources and/or reproduced in this announcement in its proper form and context.

15. DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION

A copy of each of the Subscription Agreements are available for inspection during normal
business hours at the Company’s registered office at 15 Hoe Chiang Road, #12-05 Tower Fifteen,
Singapore 089316, for a period of three months from the date of this announcement.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Eng Chiaw Koon
Managing Director and Executive Director
29 March 2018

12

APPENDIX A

ILLUSTRATIVE TABLE INDICATING INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS AND THE SUBSCRIBERS IMMEDIATELY
PRIOR TO AND AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PROPOSED SUBSCRIPTION

 Immediately prior to the Proposed Subscription

Immediately after the Proposed Subscription

 Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

 Number
of Shares

Percentage
of Existing

Share
Capital (1)

(%)

Number of
Shares

Percentage
of Existing

Share
Capital (1)

(%)

Number of
Shares

Percentage
of Enlarged

Share
Capital (2)

(%)

Number of
Shares

Percentage
of Enlarged

Share
Capital (2)

(%)
Directors
Stuart Maxwell Kenny  - - 8,908,896 (3)  0.59 - - 8,908,896 (3)   0.35
Eng Chiaw Koon - - - - - - - -
Shane Kimpton  - - - - - - - -
Chew Heng Ching  - - - - - - - -
Ooi Chee Kar  - - - - - - - -
Wu Yu Liang  - - - - - - - -
Poh Boon Kher Melvin (4)   133,199,808 8.85 - - 233,199,808 9.13 - -

Substantial Shareholders (other than Directors)
Toh Bee Yong Bernard  104,062,350 6.92 - - 304,062,350 11.90 - -
Ezion Holdings Limited  272,821,736 18.13 - - 272,821,736 10.68 - -

Subscribers (other than Directors and Substantial Shareholders)
Asdew Acquisitions Pte. Ltd.(5)  45,551,316 3.03 - - 45,551,316 1.78 750,000,000(5) 29.36(5)
AOC Acquisitions Pte. Ltd.  - - - - 750,000,000 29.36 - -

Note(s):
(1) The Existing Share Capital comprises 1,504,805,466 Shares.
(2) The Enlarged Share Capital comprises 2,554,805,466 Shares.
(3) Mr. Stuart Maxwell Kenny, Non-Executive Chairman of the Company, is deemed interested in 8,908,896 Shares held by Emerald River Pty Ltd by virtue of his interest in Emerald

River Pty Ltd.
(4) MP is an Independent Non-Executive Director of the Company.
(5) Assuming that AOC Acquisitions Pte. Ltd. has been incorporated in Singapore pursuant to the Agreement. It is intended that Asdew will hold 51% of the shareholding in AOC. As

such, Asdew is deemed interested in the Shares held by AOC.